P100001039

(Rec	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	y

Ľ



FILED 16 FEB 24 PH 12: 31 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF SIATE

FEB 2 4 2016

T SCHROEDER

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

۱,

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : AUTHORIZATION :

031483 7548888 Renas \$ 1/0/00 COST LIMIT :

- ORDER DATE : February 23, 2016
- ORDER TIME : 9:41 AM

ORDER NO. : 031483-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7548888

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME : T. RIPPEL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX_____ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_ CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender - EXT. 62956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF T. RIPPEL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned authorized representative submits these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming T. Rippel Construction, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>").

ARTICLE I CORPORATE NAME

The corporate name for the Corporation is **T. Rippel Construction, Inc.**

ARTICLE II STREET ADDRESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The street address of the initial principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation are: 4301 West Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 300, Tampa, Florida 33607.

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK; NUMBER OF SHARES

5

m.

ARTICLE IV

The name of the Corporation's registered agent for service of process in this state is C. Mark Stevenson, Esquire. The street address of the registered agent is 4301 West Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 300, Tampa, Florida 33607.

ARTICLE V INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall have one (1) Director initially. The number of Directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws but shall never be less than one (1). The name of the Corporation's initial Director is as follows: **Todd L. Rippei**.

ARTICLE VI INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation may indemnify any officer or director of the Corporation, or any former officer or director, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE VII **INCORPORATOR**

The name of the incorporator is C. Mark Stevenson, Esquire, and his address is 4301 West Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 300, Tampa, Florida 33607.

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective upon filing.

. . •

٨

.

C. Mark Stevenson, Incorporator

5 SECRETARY OF STATE FEB 24 PH 12: FILED ω

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, whose business address is 4301 West Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 300, Tampa, Florida 33607, accepts appointment as the initial registered agent of T. Rippel Construction, Inc., a Florida corporation, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position, as described in Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Dated: February 23, 2016.

C. Mark Stevenson, Registered Agent

FILED 16 FEB 24 PH 12: 31 SEGRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA